
BUKIDNON II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon

Main Office: Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon Mobile No: 0998-843-8334/0935-114-3095
Branch Office: MalaybalayCity. Bukidnon Mobile No: 0998-843-8335 /0935-114-2484

INVITATION TO BID
1. The Bukidnon II Electric Cooperative (BUSECO), Inc. through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites

interested bidders to apply to bid of the following projects:

CLASSIFICATION APPROVED BUDGET BID DOCUMENTSPROJECT DETAILS OF BID COST (ABC) IN PHP FEE IN PHPINCLUSIVE OF VAT

SET A - SITIO ELECTRIFICATION PROGRAM (SEP}: THIRTY-FOUR (34} SITIOS
Source of Fund: 2023 SEP GAA SUBSIDY

Poles By Lot 13,004,000.00 25,000.00
Line Hardware By Lot 3,366,954.00 5,000.00

Conductors and Wires By Lot 10,208,864.20 25,000.00
Transformer and Protection By Lot 3,491,780.00 5,000.00

Housewiring Supply and Installation By Lot 9,184,573.33 10,000.00
Distribution Line Installation By Lot 3,701,019.40 5,000.00
SEIB- SITIQ ELECTRIFICATION PRQGRAA [SEP):_ NINE [9) SIT1os

Source of Fund: 2022 SEP GAA SUBSIDY
Poles By Lot 4,657,500.00 5,000.00

Line Hardware By Lot 1,154,867.00 5,000.00
Conductors and Wires By Lot 4,073,305.20 5,000.00

Transformer and Protection By Lot 982,510.00 1,000.00
Housewiring Supply and Installation By Lot 2,783,587.02 5,000.00

Distribution Line Installation By Lot 1,389,689.42 5,000.00
SET C - CAPITAL EXPENDITURES [CAPEX) 2023 REQUIREMENTS

Source of Fund: CapEx 2023
Metering Materials By Lot 6,103,065.60 10,000.00

Special Equipment Transformer Loss Tester By Lot 3,600,000.00 5,000.00
Supply and Installation of Power Circuit Breaker By Lot 8,458,103.16 10,000.0072.5kV (SF6) and Steel Structures

Heavy Equipment Brand New Aerial Platform (Manlift) By Lot 13,000,000.00 25,000.00
SET D - DPWH POLE RELOCATION REQUIREMENTS

Source of Fund: DPWH Pole Relocation Compensation
Poles By Lot 2,410,800.00 5,000.00

Line Hardware By Lot 4,419,544.00 5,000.00

2. Bidders shall comply with all the eligibility requirements. Bids shall be evaluated based on the technical and financial
requirements and shall be subjected to a post qualification.

3. The OPENING OF BIDS shall be at 10:00 AM, (PST) via Zoom Application on August 30- 31, 2023.
4. Bidding documents can be purchased through face-to-face or via online starting 8:00 AM of August 14, 2023 (PST)

until 3:00 PM of August 17, 2023 (PST). You may contact Ms. Rizzan R. Zabala at 0966. 897 .1556 for details.
5. Only interested bidders (and/or their authorized representative/s) are allowed to participate in the pre-bid conference

upon payment of the non-refundable bid documents fee on or before 3:00 PM of August 17, 2023 (PST).
6. The PRELIMINARY BIDDING CONFERENCE shall be conducted through Virtual Conferencing via Zoom Application

on August 18, 2023 at 8:30 AM (PST) for Sets A and B; and, at 1:30 PM (PST) for Sets C and D. Only two (2) accounts
will be allowed per bidder. Bidder/s who failed to attend the Pre-Bidding Conference, as scheduled, can still participate
during the bidding proper but have already waived their right to question any provision of the Bidding Package.

7. Project delivery or completion shall depend on the items to be bided.
8. BUSECO reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to annul the bidding process any time before the

award of contract, without incurring any liability to the affected bidders .

. MBINA

Coverage Area: Baungon, Cabanglasan, Impasug-ong, Lantapan, Libona, Malaybalay City,
Malitbog, Manolo Fortich, Sumilao and Talakag


